
MIDDLESEX CRICKET
FIRST XI FIXTURE LIST 2022

DATE COMP OPPONENT VENUE
Thurs  7 to Sun 10 April CC2 Derbyshire Lord’s
Thurs 21 to Sun 24 April CC2 Glamorgan Sophia Gardens

Thurs 28 April to Sun 1 May CC2 Leicestershire Lord’s
Thurs 5 to Sun 8 May CC2 Sussex 1st Central County Ground

Thurs 12 to Sun 15 May CC2 Nottinghamshire Lord’s
Thurs 19 to Sun 22 May CC2 Durham Lord’s

Thurs 26 May T20 Gloucestershire Radlett CC
Fri 27 May T20 Hampshire Ageas Bowl

Sun 29 May T20 Glamorgan Radlett CC
Fri 3 June T20 Sussex 1st Central County Ground

Sun 5 June T20 Kent Canterbury
Tues  7 June T20 Hampshire Radlett CC
Thurs 9 June T20 Surrey Lord’s
Fri 10 June T20 Essex The Cloud County Ground

Sun 12 to Wed 15 June CC2 Derbyshire Chesterfield
Fri 17 June T20 Surrey Kia Oval

Sun 19 June T20 Kent Lord’s
Tues 21 June T20 Glamorgan Sophia Gardens

Thurs 23 June T20 Essex Lord’s 
Sun 26 to Wed 29 June CC2 Nottinghamshire Trent Bridge

Fri 1 July T20 Somerset Lord’s
Sun 3 July T20 Gloucestershire Bristol County Ground
Wed 6 July T20 Quarter-finals TBC
Fri 8 July T20 Quarter-finals TBC
Sat 9 July T20 Quarter-finals TBC

Mon 11 to Thurs 14 July CC2 Worcestershire Merchant Taylors’ School
Sat 16 July T20 Semi-finals & Final Edgbaston

Tues 19 to Fri 22 July CC2 Sussex Lord’s
Mon 25 to Thurs 28 July CC2 Durham Emirates Riverside

Sun 31 July NC Berkshire TBC
Tues 2 Aug NC Hertfordshire TBC

Thurs 4 Aug 50L Leicestershire Radlett CC
Sun 7 Aug 50L Durham Emirates Riverside

Wed 10 Aug 50L Surrey Radlett CC
Fri 12 Aug 50L Nottinghamshire Grantham

Sun 14 Aug 50L Somerset Cooper Associates County Ground
Fri 19 Aug 50L Warwickshire Radlett CC
Sun 21 Aug 50L Gloucestershire Radlett CC
Tues 23 Aug 50L Sussex 1st Central County Ground
Fri 26 Aug 50L 2nd v 3rd place play-offs TBC

Tues 30 Aug 50L Semi-finals TBC
Mon 12 to Thurs 15 Sept CC2 Glamorgan Lord’s

Sat 17 Sept 50L Final Trent Bridge
Tues 20 to Fri 23 Sept CC2 Leicestershire Uptonsteel County Ground

Mon 26 to Thurs 29 Sept CC2 Worcestershire New Road

*PLEASE NOTE FIXTURES ARE SUBJECT TO SOME OCCASIONAL ALTERATION
CC2 = LV= INSURANCE COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION TWO

RL50 = ROYAL LONDON CUP    T20 = VITALITY BLAST  NC = NATIONAL COUNTIES


